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/ SITE SPECIFIC NOTES
/ R322.1.2 STRUCTURAL SYSTEMS PROPERTY NOTES:
STRUCTURAL SYSTEMS OF BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES SHALL BE DESIGNED, /| — —
CONNECTED, AND ANCHORED TO RESIST FLOATATION, COLLAPSE OR LOCATION: 551 BROADMWAY
PERMANENT LATERAL MOVEMENT DUE TO STRUCTURAL LOADS AND STRESSES LONGBOAT KEY., L. 4228, USA
FROM FLOODING EQUAL TO THE DESIGN FLOOD ELEVATION LEGAL DESCRIPTION (BY OTHERS):
FBC 2020 - 7™ EDITION - BUILDING - SECTIONS 1612 & 3109, FBC 2020 - 7™
EDITION - RESIDENTIAL - SECTION R322.1.2, FEMA T8 #9 AND ASCE 24 bl el e L o L

INPLAT BOOK 6, PAGE 66, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF MANATEE.
A A A A A COUNTY, FLORIDA, LESS THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY,

DEED RECORDED IN O.R BOOK 1177, PAGE 3348 OF SAID
ORDS.

EXISTING INVASIVE SPECIES:

o
y p—

EXISTING UTILITIES ON SITE , WATER AND SEWER PTG N RS MO PSS Cour T e

CUT AND SUB UP SWERE AT THE RIGHT OF WAY. < FDEP LIST OF RECOMMENDED FLORIDA NATIVE BEACH

DUNE PLANTS FOR BEAGHPRONT PROPERTIES AND DUNE 3
CUT WATER AFTER BACKFLOW RESTORATION. DATED MAY 27 2006 PROJECT:

551BROADWAY

ZONING NOTES (DENSITY, LOT, YARD) | ‘“=n=

PARCEL ID: 7601500209

ERCEL TYPE: REAL PROPER] OWNER:
LANDUSE: 08 SNGLE Ty HousE
LOT AREA: 12,500 e
ZONNGTAX DSTRCT. 150084 - RiSF (SINGLE-FAMILY HIGH-DENSITY

IVp 'DES RESDENTIALDISTRICT)

PLOT LIMIT

CROWN OF ROAD = 26 NAVD
BASE FLOOD ELEVATION = 9.00AE-10.00AE CONTRACTOR
MAX HEIGHT ALLOWED = 30.00 NAVD

e — "
p——

BUILDING SETBACKS

36
15T HABITABLE STORY 2ND HABITABLE STORY ENGIEERS:

FRONTVARD. 207 o7

SIOEYARD: _|§-0120°0(COMBINED) 601200 (COMBINED)
3 3

LOT COVERAGE & AREA TABULATIONS| GULF COAST
ENGINEERING & DESIGN

é

PLOT LIMIT

L
PERVIOUS ORNEWAY PRVERS = 1728 SF

LEVELOZ

HAX BULDING COVERAGE= 20412500 3750
AREA (NDER AC)= 3

AREA (COVERED vswmczs» 214 SF + 109 SF= 323 5F
AREA (COVERED)= 323 SF + 3490 SF= 3813 SF

\GE 30% A

e s

\CEsg
No 650?1

PLOT LIMIT

I
I
t
I POOL AND SPA
’ AREA= 814 5F
|
|
1
|

STATE OF

76
SSUE  DESCRPTON  OKTE

FEMA/FLOODPLAIN INFO : -

NOTE: ALL UNO,

PROPOSED F.F. ENTRY .. 40
PROPOSED .. 2ND FLOOR 154"

GENERAL NOTES 1 PERMITSET o0z

‘GENERAL SITE NOTES: SOALE
1. VERIFY SITE INFORMATION W/ SURVEY PROJECT# 2109
2. VERIFY UTILITY SERVICE ENTRY LOCATIONS AS REQUIRED.
3.NOWOOD GRADE STAKES PERMITTED. DRAWNG TTLE:

4.POOLBY OTHERS SITE PLAN

‘SOIL TREATMENT NOTES:

SOIL TREATMENT FOR TERMITES: PROVIDE TERMITE
PROTECTION BY REGISTERED

TERMITICIDES OR OTHER: APPROVED METHODS OF
PROTECTION LABELED FOR

PREVENTATIVE TREATMENT TO NEW CONSTRUCTION IN ARG T
COMPLIANGE WITHTHE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE,

RESIDENTIAL 7TH EDITION(2020) PROVIDE CERTIFICATE OF
COMPUIANCE IN ACCORDANCE WITH FBC-R320. PROTECTIVE A_o 2 00

SLAB-ON-GRADE FLOOR SHALL NOT BE OF CELLULOSE
CONTAINING MATERIALS AND SHALL RECEIVE APPLICATION OF
TERMITICIOE IN ANNULAR SPACE BETWEEN SLEEVE AND PIPE. SHEET:

ﬂPDES N




HALASA DESIGN
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|7 sToRAGE ENGINEERING & DESIGN |

2423 Manatee Ave W, Bradenton FL 34205
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SCALE: 1/16"= 10"
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Area Schedule (Building Coverage)
Area

LOT AREA = 12,500 SF
MAX. BUILDING COVERAGE= 30%(12.500)= 3750 SF
MAX.LOT COVERAGE 50%(12.500) 6,250 SF

| ~
SULDING COVERAGE 43687 5 750 5
| POOL AREA=814 SF -

l PERMEABLE DRIVEWAY PAVERS= 800 SF

Vet
STATE OF
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DRAINAGE
DIRECTION

ALL TREES lN
GREEN TO BE
REMOVED

2.

20

29

ALL TREES IN
GREEN TO BE
REMOVED

27

POOL UNDER
‘SEPARATE PERMIT.

2

— — ALLTREES IN
‘GREEN TO BE
REMOVED

B
=3 fORECTON 0

<%

POOL GATE

T —t0,

L By

] I
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POOL! GATE

25 | DRAINAGE
DIRECTION

oM 5
& s

i 2 184

DRAINAGE

| ALLTREESIN
| GREENTOBE
REMOVED

o5 1
|

[
INFILTRATION TRENCH

UNDER DRIVEWAY/ PAVERS

LANDSCAPE PLAN

ALL TREES IN
GREEN TO BE
REMOVED

SCALE. 1

PLANTING SCHEDULE

TREE MITIGATION SCHEDULE

PLANTING SCHEDULE

[ COMMON NAVE
COCO PALM

IcocopLums

ARBORICOLA

|ARECAPALM

CORESA 1

g
=

Bromeiceae

|Bromelacese
Alpinia zenumbet
Apinia zerumbet

TREE NUMBER SPECIES REMOVEKEEP

DRAINAGE |
DIRECTION

INFILTRATION TRENCH |

UNDER DRIVEWAY PAVERS

89 STONE IN RIGHT OF WAY

22

NOTES

1 OAK TREE
PINE TREE

KEEP ALL AND REMOVE 1 IN GREEN
KEEP

EXISTNG
EXISTNG

PALMTREE KEEP( RELOCATE )

EXSTING |

UNKOWN TREE REMOVE

BXSTNG |

CUTRUS TREE KEEP

EXISTING

BANYON TREE KEEP ALL AND REMOVE 1 IN GREEN

EXISTING

SEAGRAPE TREE KEEP ALLAND REMOVE 2IN GREEN

EXISTNG

26— 1

36,

2

%

2

SILT FENCE INSTALLATION NOTES

1. SILT FENCE MUST BE PLACED AWAY FROM THE TOE OF THE
PE TOALLOW FOR WATER PONDIG. SLT FENCE AT THE

TOE OF A WSTALED N AFLATLOCATION AT

LEAST SEVERAL FEET (25 FT) FROM THE TOE OF THi

SLOPE TOALLOW ROOM FOR FOVOING A0 DEPOSITION

2. AUNIFORM 6°X¢" ANCHOR TRENCH SHALL BE EXCAVATED

USING TRENCHER OR SILT FENCE INSTALLATION DEVICE. NO

BACKHOES, SHALL BE

USED.
3 COMPACT ANCHOR TRENCH BY HAND WITH A “JUMPING JACK"
‘ORBY WHEEL ROLLING. COMPACTION SHALL BE SUCH THAT
SLTFENCE RESTS BEHO FIRLED OUTCF ANCHOR TRENGH

e p—— TIGHTASITISANCHORED TO
THE STAKES, THERE SHOULD BE NO

STome
H sM rsucs FABRIC SHALL BE ANCHORED TO THE STAKES.
Y DUTY STAPLES OR NAILS WITH 1° HEADS.
ST ADNALS SHOUD BEFLACED T LONG THE FABRIC

DOWN TH
6.AT mzsmormuu OF SLTFENCE ALONGACONTOUR

SR 34 FEnCE OETA, .

THE SILT FEl TOTHE
CONTOR 10 CREATE AL 00K T 100K BAENONG
PERPENDICULAR TO THE CONTOUR SHOULD BE OF
SUFFICIENT LENGTH

‘THE END OF THE SILT FENCE (TYPICALLY 10'- 20)

7. SILT FENCE SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO ANY LAND
DISTURBING ACTIVITIES.

‘SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE NOTES
1.INSPECT BMPS EACH WORKDAY AND MAINTAIN THEM IN

'SHOULD BE PROACTIVE, NOT REACTIVE. INSPECT BMPS AS
'SOON AS POSSIBLE (AND ALWAYS WITHIN 24 HOURS)
T

T

PERFORM NECESSARY MAINTENANCE.

2 FREQUENT OBSERVATIONS AND MAINTENANCE ARE

NECESSARY TO MAINTAIN BMPS IN EFFECTIVE OPERATING

CONDITION.

INSPECTIONS AND CORRECTVE MEASURES SHOULD B2
{OROUGHL)

5 HERE MPS HAVE PALED, REPAR OR REPLACENENT
SH0ULD 82 NTIATED UPON DISCOVERY OF T FALLRE
4 SEDIMENT ACCUMULATED UPSTREAM OF THE SILT FENCE
‘SHALL BE REMOVED AS NEEDED TO MAINTAN THE
INCTIONALTY OF THE BUP, YPCALLY WHEN DEPTH OF
ACCUMULATED SEDIMENTS IS APPROXI
& REPAR R REPLACE SUTFENCE| mEM mzw: ARE SIGNS OF
. SUCH AS SAGGING, TEARI
50T FENCE 170 REUAN N PLACE VT TVE UpSTREAM
ISTURBED AREA IS STABILIZES AND APPROVED BY THE LOCAL
PERIMETER

SEDIMENT CONTROL BMP.
. WHEN ST FENCE IS REUOVED, AL ISTURBED AREAS SHAL
BE COVERED WITH TOPSOIL. SEEDED AND MULCHED

OTHERISE STABLZED AS APPROVED 87 LOCAL ARRSDICTION.
8 SEDIMENT ACCUMULATED UPSTREAM OF THESILT FENCE
SHALL VED AS NEEDED TO MAINTAIN THE
FUNCTIONALITY OF THE BMP.TYPICALLY WHEN DEPTH OF
ACCUMULATED

'SEDIMENTS IS APPROXIMATELY 6",

LANDSCAPE NDTES

) LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS INCLUDE:
-5 FLORIDAFRIENDLY TREES (3 DIFFERENT
SPECES)

-G FLORIDA FRIENDLY SHRUBS (3 DIFFERENT
SPECEES)
2AOOONAL LDSCAPING SHOMN S
REFERENCE
u»nsw: 0 provoe pRopes LocaToNFOR
| ALSPEC

| ) COORONATE PUT seLECTON wLmoscAsE

|| NSTALLER O WEET LNDSCAPE

REQUIRE}
) FLOROA FRIOLY TREES AND SHRUBS TOBE
D

FROM CITY NATIVE PLANT LIST.
5) IMPERVIOUS AREA NOT TO EXCEED 40% OF LOT

ERAGE
6) ZEROSCAPE WITH NO IRRIGATION
7) IF ADDITIONAL PLANTINGS ARE INSTALLED

ETHE
| MINIMUM, THEN A MINIMUM OF 75 PERCENT OF THE

| ToraL
NUMBER OF TREES AND SHRUBS INSTALLED MUST
BE FLORIDAFREENDLY

&) AMNMUM OF TEN PERCENT OF THE LOT OR
| PARCEL SHALL BE LINDSCAPED W VEGETATION
LANDSCAPNGNOTES
ERE L B ND PROPOSED DISCHARGE ONTO,
OVER, NDER, ORACROSS T BoACH A DUNE
‘SYSTEM, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO STORM
WATER RUNOFF, SWIMMING POOL DRAINAGE,
L DISCHARGE, DOMESTIC WATER SYSTEMS,
AND OUTFALLS.

STORM WATER, EROSION AND
'SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN:

1) THE PROPOSED PERMIT SHALL INCLUDE A
BLOCK RESIDENCE AND ADDITION OF

‘CONCRETE IN GROUND SWINMING POOL
2) THE COMBINED PROJECT

CONSTRUCTION.
3) SILT FENCE TO BE INSTALLED AT PERMETER OF
CONSTRUCTION AREA ALONG
PROPERTY LINE AS PER ATTACHED
SURVEYPLANS.
4) SILT FENCE TO BE INSPECTED AFTER EACH
'STORM EVENT AND TOBE
MAINTAINED AS REQUIRED.
5)ALL GUTTER DOWN SPOUTS TO DRAIN INTO.
INFILTRATION TRENCH.
‘GUTTER DESIGN CAPTURES 100% OF TOP

F.
6) COMPLY WITH BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES.
(BMP) FOR CONSTRUCTION SITE
'STORM WATER MANAGEMENT AS PART OF THE

NA UTANT DISCHARGE
ELIMINATION SYSTEMS (NPDES)

TYPICAL INFILTRATION TRENCH

[ SOD TO BE PLACED 2' BEYOND -
TOP OF SWALE SLOPE

VARIES

- - VARES

= VARES - b vares——

DETAIL 7008

TYPICAL SWALE SECTION
TS

GENERAL NOTES: .

1) NEW SWALE DRAINAGE PLAN IS FOR INDICATED.
DRAINAGE BOUNDARY UNITS

NOTES

DRAINAGE EASEMENT SHALL NOT CONTAIN
PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT, INCLUDING BUT NOT

LMITED 10 SDEWALKS, DRVEWAYS, WPERVOLS
SURFACES, PATIOS,
CONOTONERS, STRUCTURES Uiy SHEDS,
POLES, FENCES  SPRMLER SYSTEMS TREES,
SHRUBS, HEDGES, AN (¢
OTIERTHAN GRASS EXCEPT FORTIE FEET(5-0') OF ANY PROPERTY
LANDSCAPING OF STORMWATER DETENTIONAND | LINE.

THECODE. | 4

L
2) SWALE SLOPES SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 0.23%
LONGITUDINAL SLOPE
3) SURFACE SLOPES SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE FOOT
(1-0°) VERTICAL RISE IN SIX

PERFORMED FOR THIS SITE 8Y

* SURFACE SLOPES SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE 00T ) 'NO UNDERGROUND ENCROACHMENTS HAVE BEEN
A

HORIZONTAL
mSvAMcE WITHIN FIVE FEET OF ANY PROPERTY | SHOWN. eg. (UTILITIES, FOUNDATIONS)
MO MSTRINENTS OF RECORD REFLECTAG
AYS.

« ALCON-STE ORANAGE SHALL B ORECTED By | EASEMENTS, RGHT O Wi

FURNISHED BY THi
DRANAGE FACILITY. SURVEYOREXCEPT AS SHOWN
ITE DRANAGE NO.
, SUBDIVISION STORM WATER! VANAGENENT PLAN, PHYSCAL ToroGRAPHC.

" LONGITUDINAL SLOPE THERWISE NOTED.
* ST AMOFT WAY B DRECTED TOREAR LT ) PERMMENT LANDSCAPMG ST BE PROTECTED

THE TRUNKS IN BEHIND A 24

. FENCE THE ROOTS
MUST BE IN PLACE PRIOR DELTE ALL
OF CONSTRUCTION LANDSCAPE DWGS.

+ SITE PROPERTIES TO BE SWALED AS TONOT 2 mors ‘G.C.TO VERIFY CONCRETE SLAB SIZE &
ALLOW DRAINAGE ON TO ADJACENT SPACE REQUIREMENTS T0 ACCOMMODATE
PROPERTIES.

FACILITY IS AVAILABLE

10) NOTE KABTABLE ROOWS SHALLBE SEPARATED
NOT LESS THAN 58" TYPE.

T0
'CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTAINED THROUGH ORYWALL
CONSTRUCTION. 11) NOTE: ALL MATERIALS BELOW BASE FLOOD
ELEVATION SHALL BE APPROVED WATER RESISTANT
MATERIALS PER FEMA TECH. BULLETIN #2, AUG 2008

NO PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL OR MECHANICAL WILL.
IDOWS, DOORS, JAVBS, STAIRS, WALLS,

BE ATTACHE TO OR PENETRATE THROUGH A
BREAKAWAY WAL

HALASA esIoN
10210 Spcn R rasin,
iy
T 201 2706108

PROJECT:

551BROADWAY
Longont Koy, FL 34228

OWNER:

CONTRACTOR:

EAson BuLoERS GROUP
o frtacam

BUILDERS

ENGINEERS:

< __
99&5&9@&1

0% LOR 1OV
SSIONALE

ISSUE DESCRIPTION

OATE

PROJECTE
DRAWNG TITLE:

LANDSCAPE &
DRAINAGE PLAN

A-04.00

SHEET:




150" POOL CANAL SETBACK

200" HOUSE CANAL SETBACK. -
'

WATER SHELF

BAR|

SPA

POOL UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT

[
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
I
|
|
l
|
|

BEACHENTRY

DOWNSPOUT

o 2t

) 1

1210

3-6°NAD
> -

v

LOUVERED =
) | OPENING %

w1y

e

e

POOL EQUIPMENT PAD,
SLEEVES IN SLAB

R322.1.2 STRUCTURAL SYSTEMS
STRUCTURAL SYSTEMS OF BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES SHALL BE DESIGNED, CONNECTED, AND
ANCHORED TO RESIST FLOATATION, COLLAPSE OR PERMANENT LATERAL MOVEMENT DUE TO

STRUCTURAL LOADS AND STRESSES FROM FLOODING EQUAL TO THE DESIGN FLOOD ELEVATION
FBC 2020 - 7™ EDITION - BUILDING - SECTIONS 1612 & 3109, FBC 2020 - 7™ EDITION - RESIDENTIAL -
SECTION R322.1.2, FEMA TB #9 AND ASCE 24,

ELECTIRICAL
METER ABOVE DFE.

TANKLESS WATER
HEATER ABOVE DFE.

- OPENING
|
|

LOUVERED

B

GLASSDOOR

STORAGES
105

Qi

WA STORAGES

]

i1t

-1

GARAGE 02
10

PLAN NOTES

DIMENSIONS:

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS, REFER TO DIMENSIONS & ALIGNMENTS AS
NOTED ON PLANS.

ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN TO FACE OF GYP. REFER TO ENLARGED
PLANS & TYPICAL DETAILS FOR FINISH INFORMATION.

_ APPLICABLE CODES

FLORDA BULDING CODE 2020 TTH ED.
FLORIDA BUILDINS

RESORNTAL 2030

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE ENERGY - 2020

FLORIDA BILDING CODE MECHANICAL - 2020
FLORIDA BILDING CODE EXISTING
BUILDING - 2020

GENERAL NOTES

1, DRER VENTED TO OUTSIE WITH METAL VENT NON-SCREENED WITH
BACKDRAFT DANPE
ZALWNDOMS N DO0RS ARE T0 8 WPACT RESSTANT
OUBLE GLAZED, HURRICANE-RATED3.
BULONG NSULATION SHALL B AS FOLLOWS:

ROOF TRUSSES- R30 OR EQUVALENT
 ALLBATHROOM, SEDRO0M AND LOSET WALLS TO BE NSULATED WITH
R-11 BATT INSULATIG

5 PROVDE TENPERED GLASS AT ALL SHOWER ENCLOSURES GLASS
DOORUNITS, GLASS

WITHIN 24" RADIUS OF DOOR UNITS, AND GLASS WITH BOTTOM EDGE
LESSTHAN 1" ABOVE

& ACORANSTO BE READLY ACCESSBLE
7 MASON TO VERIFY ALL WINDOW AND DOOR ROUGH OPENING
DIMENSIONS. SHIM SPACE SHALL
SELMTEDTIF KoM

OUCHNG CONCRETE SHALL B PRESSURE TREATED.
& WATER CLOSETS TOBE 6 ouon
10.PROVIDE TRIM,

HALASA DesioN
10210 Spoonea R € S,
ity

e 201 2706100

PROJECT:
551 BROADWAY.
Lagpou ey, L4228

OWNER:

CONTRACTOR:

EAson suoeRS GRoUP.
o sponiacom

ENGINEERS:

< __
GULF COAST

& DESIGN

CABINETRY AND AS OTHERWISE
NEEDED FOR NAILING SUPPORT.

12 CONTRACTOR T0 VERFY ALL FLOOR PLANS AND DINENSIONS PRIOR
70 CON:

16 SEST NANAGEMENT PRACTCES (BMP) FOR CONSTRUCTION SITE
EROSION CONTROL OF

WL THE

14 ALLEQUPYIENT (PLUNGING, MECHANCAL 8 ELECTRICAL TOBE
ELEVATED ABOVE DFE.
REQUIRED PERFEVA TECHNICAL BULETIS,
15 ELEVATORS IN STRUCTURES IN SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREAS SHALL.
BE CONSTRUCTED IN
ASCE 24

REQUIRES THAT v
EQUIPHENT BE:

A LOCATED ABOVE THE DFE UNLESS LOCATION BELOW THAT ELEVATION
18 SPECIFICALLY

ALLOWED IN ASCE 24, OR

8 15 DESIGNED, 0

PREVENT
FLOODWATERS, INCLUDING ANY BACKFLOW THROUGH THE SYSTEM,
FROM ENTERING OR
UM MTHI
ANCHORED 10 RESiST

OMPONENTS;

CONTRUOTED

FLOOD DAVAGE+ REs|sTANT MATERIALS AND DESIGNED TO RESIST
PHYSICAL DAMA

DURNG FLOODIG

DAY azmow (CAB IS DESIGNED TO PROVIDE ACCESS TO AREAS

WSt oE sauwm WITH CONTROLS THAT PREVENT THE CAB FROM
vesceN

FLOODWS
ToNOTE 5P RFBC 10235 AT GARAGE CEILNGS BENEATH KABITABLE
STRUCTLRES, U

SR  RUNNING PERPENDICULAR TO FRANNG NEMEERS.
PRI UEMBER
CENTER SPACING vu B 26 HAX FASTENWITHKALS AT 0., MAXOR
SCREWS AT6" O,
W USHG 171 LONG 8 GOATED NALS OR EQUVALENT RYWALL
SCREVS. SCREWS i

PLY WI 1

SOARDAND O
PANEL PRODUCTS m WOOD FRAMING SHALL BE TYPE W OR TYPE S IN

ACCORDANCE
ST G102 AND AL PENETRATE THE WoOD NOT LESS THAN S8INCH
(159 MM). BULLDING

MATERIALS AND IN

INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR
D THE

SECTION R322.2 OR R322.3

SHALL BE FLOOD DAMAGE-RESISTANT MATERIALS THAT CONFORM TO

THE PROVISIONS OF

FEMATB-2.

17D00RS OPENNG FROMA GARAGE TO LVING SPACE SHALL BE SOLD
SOUD OR HONEVCOMB STEEL DOOR NOT LESS THAN 1 38 INCHES IN
S5 0R

THICKNES
MNOTE FRE BOOR
1,

OF FLOOD DAMAGE.
RESISTANT MATERIALS AND DESIGNED TO RESIST PHYSICAL DAMAGE
DURING FLOODING AND

INTO FLOGOWATERS 780 020 1 EDTION- BULONG. 1721

MATERIAL LEGEND

[ & cmuBLoCK WORK 6

[ #stupwa

[] e exteroR sTUD WAL

*
STATE OF
AL0R 10

SSioNALE

ISSUE DESCRRTION DATE

1 pERMITSET

o022

SCHLE
PROJECTH
DRAWNG TITLE:
FOYER LEVEL
emg,r
& Copy } n:

Plang
org

A-102.00

SHEET:




PLAN NOTES

5

TERRACE

PRSI

B0
-0

0

'AC CONDESERS
PLATFORM ABOVE DFE

(GREAT ROOM

s

-t

-4

KITCHEN
71
PANTRY
)
" CRCULATION ©

m

i
| e
= BEDROOM 02
= 212

10
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20

BEDROOM 04
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a1

0
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v

NOTED O PLANS
ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN TO FACE OF GYP. REFER TOENLARGED
PLANS & TYPICAL DETAILS FOR FINISH INFORMATION

APPLICABLE CODES

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE -2020 7TH ED.

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE

RESIDENTIAL -

FLORIDA BULLDING CODE ENERGY - 2020

NFPA TONATIONAL ELECTRICAL

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE PLUMBING - 2020
2

(OT SCALE DRAWINGS. REFER TO DIVENSIONS & ALIGNMENTS AS.

FLORIDA BILDING CODE MECHANICAL -
FLORIDA BILDING CODE EXISTING.
BUILDING - 2020

GENERAL NOTES

{,ORUERVENTED T0 OUTSOE WIT HETAL VENT NO SCREENED WITH

KLLWNDONS AND DOORS ARE 1058 MPACT RESISTANT
N DO CAZED SRRONERATE
BURDINGINSULATION SHALL BEAS Foons

FRAVE W
Fo amcx wms RS
1

RO0F TRUSGES - R 30 OR EQUVALENT
4 ALL BATHROOM, BEDROOM AND CLOSET WALLS TO BE INSULATED WITH

R-11 BATT INSULATION.
5 PROVIDE TEMPERED GLASS AT ALL SHOWER ENCLOSURES, GLASS IN
DOOR UNITS, GLASS.

ATHN 26 RADIUS OF DOOR UNTS, MD CLASS WTH EOTIOM EDGE
LESSTHAN "

NG RANS TOBE READLY ACCESSLE
7. MASON TO VERIFY ALL WINDOW AND DOOR ROUGH OPENING
'DIMENSIONS. SHIM SPACE SHALL
BE LIMITEDTA" MAXIMUM,
8. ALL WOOD TOUCHING CONCRETE SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED.
9 WATER CLOSETS TO BE 1.6 GALLON.

TRIM,

PROJECT:
551BROADWAY

OWNER:

CONTRACTOR:

BUILDERS

ENGINEERS:

<
GULF COAST

HALASA DESION
10210 Spont Ra € Brrion.
et

et 201 708104

ey L4228

EAson suLDERS GROP
T cstoniacom

& DESIGN

10
CABINETRY AND AS OTHERWISE
NEEDED FOR NAILING SUPPORT.

12.CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL FLOOR PLANS AND DIVENSIONS PRIOR
TO CONSTRUCTION

| 13.BEST MANAGEMENT

EROSION CONTROL OF

WILLBE THE
PROJECT
ML EQUPHENT PLUMGIG, UECHANCAL & ELECTRCAL TOBE
ELEVATED ABOVE DFE.

REQURED PER FEMA TECICALBULETNS
L

5 COTRIGTED N

£ 2405 IT REQUIRES THAT AND UTILITY
EQUIPHENT BE.
THE DFE THAT ELEVATION
ISSPECFICALY
\LLOWED INASCE 24, OR
15 DESIGNED, T
vwsvs T

VATERS, INCLUDING ANY BACKFLOW THROUGH THE SYSTEM,
FROUENTEAING O

ANCHORED TORESiST
FLOOE
G enront COMPONENTS LOGATED BELOW THE DFE SHOULD 5
CONSTRUCTED

D DAMAGE-RE SISTANT MATERIALS AND DESIGNED TO RESIST
PHYSCA DAMRGE
DURING FLOODING
D.IF AN ELEVATOR CAB IS DESIGNED TO PROVIDE ACCESS TO AREAS
BELOW THE OFE, IT
MUST BE EQUIPPED WITH CONTROLS THAT PREVENT THE CAB FROM
DESCENDING INTO
FLOODWATE
16 NOTE ASPER F0G 10235 AT GARAGE CELNGS BENEATH HABITABLE
STRUCTURES, USE 5/

TYPE °X" DRY T
FRAMING MEMBERS ON

CENTER SPAGING TOBE 24" WAX. FASTEN WITH NALS AT OC. WAXOR
ok UG 1711 LOMG 60 CONTEDNALS OR EGUVALENT DRYWALL
SCREWS, SCREWS Sl

1; SCREWS FORATI

BOARD AN GYPSUM
PANEL PRODUCTS TO WOOD FRAMING SHALL BE TYPE W OR TYPE SIN
ACCOROANGE WITH
STH C1002 AND SHALL PENETRATE THE WOOD NOT LESS THAN 58 INCH
1159 M), BULDING

INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR
WALLS AND WALL

R322.2 OR R322.3
‘SHALL BE FLOOD DAMAGE-RESISTANT MATERIALS THAT CONFORM TO
THE PROVISIONS OF

FEMATB2.
17.DO0RS OPENING FROM A GARAGE TO LIVING SPACE SHALL BE SOLID
JORS ORA

'SOLID OR HONEYCOMB STEEL DOOR NOT LESS THAN 1 38 INCHES IN
THICKNESS OR A 20
MINUTE FIRE DOOR

ISSUE  DESCRPTION DATE

OF FLOOD DAMAGE
RESISTANT MATERIALS AND DESIGNED TO RESIST PHYSICAL DAMAGE
DURNG FLOODING AND

TO PREVENT
INTO FLOODWATERS -FBC 2020 - 6TH EDITION - BUILDING - 107.2:1

MATERIAL LEGEND

8" CMU BLOCK WORK
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[ & EXTERIOR STUD WALL
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PLAN NOTES

IMEN:

DONOT SCALE DRAWINGS. REFER TO DINENSIONS § AUGNMENTS AS
NOTED ON PLANS.

ALLOIENSIONS SHOWN TO FACE OF Y. REFER TO ENLARGED
PLANS & TYPICAL DETAILS FOR FINISH INFORMATI(

——= APPLICABLE CODES

o VT
g FLORIDA BUILDING CODE e atran
& ; ) e
oS CODE ENERGY - 2120 R
o crecTmCA.
oA BOLONG GO PG 202 T
FLORIDA BILDING CODE MECHANICAL - 2020 .
FLORIDA BILDING CODE EXISTING 551 BROADWAY
ety e

OWNER:

X g ‘ GENERAL NOTES

D
AYLIGHT PLANE UNE éA Dch::;EanTED TO OUTSIDE WITH METAL VENT NON-SCREENED WITH
| 2 ALLWINOOS AND DOGRS ARE TOBE NPACT RESISTANT
UN.ODOUBLE GLAZED, HURRICAN
B RSA e S 5 FOLONS
WALL-R

CONTRACTOR:

ROOF TRUSSES - R-30 OR EQUIVAL

L BATARGOI BEDROOM A CLOSET WALLS TOBE INSULATED WITH
R-11 BATT INSULATION. Eeason
5 PROVIDE TEMPERED GLASS AT ALL SHOWER ENCLOSURES, GLASS IN Sunoens
DOOR UNITS, GLASS

WITHIN 24 RADIUS OF DOOR UNITS, AND GLASS WITH BOTTOM EDGE ENGINEERS:
LESS THAN 16" ABOVE

EAson BuLDERS GROUP
o frcacom

FLOOR
6. AIC DRAINS TO BE READILY ACCESSIBLE.
7. VERIFY ALL WINDOW AND DOOR ROUGH OPENING.
DIMENSIONS. SHIM SPACE SHALL
BE LIMITED4” MAXIMUM.

EE I ommermessrero | QULF COAST
PPROVIDE TRIM, & DESIGN
CABINETRY AND AS OTHERWISE 2423 Manatee Ave W, Bradenton FL 34205

POOL UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT L

15 CONTRACTOR T0 VERFY ALL FLOOR B A0 DNENSIONS PROR
TO CONSTRUCTION
13.BEST WANAGENENT PRAGTICES (34F) FOR CONSTRUCTION SITE

[ Wi THE

ROJECT
el EcupuENT PLUMBIG, HECHNIAL S ELECTRICAL) TOBE
ELEVATED ABOVE DFE AS

REQUIRED PER FEMA TECHNICAL BULLETIN.

15

310" /ASCE 24.05 IT REQURES THAT ANDUTILITY
- EQUIPMENT

L DGMTED ABOVE THE DFE UNLESS LOGATIONBELOW THAT ELEVATION

1S SPECIFICALLY

ALOVEDIASCE 24 08 \/
IS DESIGNED, D, AN 0
PRV

FLo0OMATERS NCLUDING ANY BACKFLOW THROUGH THE SYSTEM,
FROM ENTERING OF
ACCUMULATING vwm THE COMPONENTS; AND INSTALLED AND

| a1

G ELEVATOR COMPONENTS LOCATED BELOW THE DFE SHOULD BE

CONSTRUCTE

00D DAMACGE RESISTANT NATERIALS AND DESIGNED TORESST

PHYSICAL DAMAGE

DURNG FLOODING

D.F ANELEVATOR CAB 1 DESGNED TO PROVIDE ACCESS TO AREAS

BELOW THE F

MUST BE Eauwveo WITH CONTROLS THAT PREVENT THE CAB FROM
Y

H §
g

STATE OF
16.NOTE AS. PEF FBC 70235: AT GARAGE CEILINGS BENEATH HABITABLE
STRUCTURES, USE 558" ,%, ‘,loR \0"‘ e\é/
TYPE AR | N
FRAMNG VEVBERS ON “SSIONALEN
GENTER SPACING TO BE 24 MAX. FASTEN WITH NALS AT & O.C. MAXOR

SCREWS AT 0.

MAX_ USING 1 718 LONG 60 COATED NAILS OR EQUIVALENT DRYWALL
'SCREWS. SCREWS SHALL

COMPLY 1: SCREWS FOR AT

BOARD AND GYPSUM

PANEL PRODUCTS TO WOOD FRAMING SHALL BE TYPE W ORTYPESIN
ACCORDANCE WITH

ASTM C1002 AND SHALL PENETRATE THE WOOD NOT LESS THAN 58 INCH
(159 M) BULDING

ISSUE DESCRPTION OATE

I

INTERIOR AND EXTERI(
WALLS AND WALL covERmss BELOW THE ELEVATION REQUIRED N
SECTION RX222 R
L BE FL0 AMACE RESSTANT KATERALS THAT CONFORMTO
THE PROVISIONS OF :
FEMATB2
17 DOORS OPENNG FROM A GARAGE TOLNING 94E SHALLBE SOLD %

7
SOUDOR nousvmw STEEL DOOR NOT LESS THAN 1 38 INCHES IN oS
THCKNESS OR A 20 B, %
MINUTE FIRE DOOR

1o

,/t 7
%
e i

E]
£
#

8,

OF FLOOD DAMAGE

 RESISTANT MATERIALS AND DESIGNED TO RESIST PHYSICAL DAMAGE
DURING FLOODING AND

‘ s

INTO FLOODWATERS -FBC 2020 - 6TH EDITION - BUILDING - 107.2.1 SCALE
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ELECTRICAL NOTES

ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL INCLUDE BUT NOT
BE LIMTED TO THE FOLLOWNG:

1. POWER FOR CONNECTIONS TO

| CEILING LEGEND

EXPOSED SLAB CEILING (3)

LOCATIONS OF ADDITIONAL LIGHTING
COMPONENT!

3 DRAWINGS ARE SCHEMATIC ONLY, AND
ARE NOT INTENDED TO DEPICTA
COMPETEBLECTROL Y.

Lpi

—
E

TYPICAL SUSPENDED GWB
CELING (GWBS)

T8G CELING FINISH (TG)

oA ROVDE ALL LASOR
D ATERAL REGD FORACONFLETE
RN ELECTRCA SSTo FIXTURE TYPES
ACCORDAICEWTH PUCABLE CODES D | REFER 0 ELECREA, DRAUNGS R LGHT
AUTHORITES HAVING FIKTURE LOCATIONS AND SPECS
JURSDICTION. sk oesion
4 NOTFY BUILDER FOR FIELD VERFICATIONS o b R i,
AND APPROVAL OF FINAL LIGHTING UNDER CABINET e
LOGATIONS OF SWITCHES, LIGHT FIXTURES, oo o
AND ELECTRICAL OUTLETS PRIOR = INERUGHTNG
TOWRING, BULDER RESERVES THE RIGHT
ALL MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, AND ELECTRICAL T e LOCON o . [ PROIECT
SYSTEMS ARE REQUIRED TO BE AT OR ABOVE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM COMPONENTS. 551 BROADWAY
THE DESIGN FLOOD ELEVATION. FLOOD ORDINANCE 5. ALLELECTRICAL SWITCHES, OUTLETS, W Longbont Key, L 14228
VALL SCONE.
16-5188 NO ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, OR MECHANICAL o B el
CAN BE LOCATED ON BREAKAWAY WALLS. FEMA TBS : . PROVIE AND NSTALL LOGALLLY CELNG RECESSED UGHTING
FREE OF OBSTRUCTIONS. i CERTIFIED SMOKE DETECTORS AS .
OF 08s | REQURED BY NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE SECURITY CAMERA unees:
| ! (NEC) AN MEETIG T ——
| ! REQUREMENTS OF ALL GOVERNIG CODES. S)| RECESSED CELNG SPEAKER
| | 7. PROVIDE ANDINSTALL GROUND FAULT
| ALL ELECTRICAL DEVICES LOCATED i CIRCUITNTERUPTERS (GFI) AS JUNCTION BOX
'BELOW THE BFE MUST BE GFCI H :}.EE“C‘:T:S :zé‘:m"g"“‘:‘iﬁimm CoDE J (PROVIDE POWER FOR
@ : P 1 REQUREUENTS O ALL GOVERNAG GO0 DECORATIVE FIXTURES) CONTRACTOR:
Bl | & UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED, INSTALL
i SUITCHES & RECEPTACLES AT STROGE, CELMOMTD
! THE FOLLOWING HEIGHTS ABOVE FINSH exson ouoeRs Growe
! FLOOR ‘STROBE, CELING MTD o friacon.
| i 7. SWICHES o
| wl |1 14 OUTLETS, TELEPHONE, TELEVISION e
& | 5 EXACT FXTURE LOCATIONS TOBE O
| ; ! CHOSEN & VERFIED BY OWNER(S) SWITCHES
‘ 1 3 10. ELECTRICAL PANEL TO BE GROUNDED TO ENGINEERS:
FOOTNG STEEL
STORAGES i 1. OWNER AND/ OR CONTRACTOR TO ¥ oA
! VERPY ERSTENCE AR LOCATON
! OF SECURIY, NTERCOM, OR CENTRAL S SATCH-3WAY A
| VACUUM SYSTEMS. REFER TO SHOP
| DRAWINGS FOR SPECICATIONS S, SWITCH-DMUER G U L F C O AST
‘ ; ; ; : 2 OWMERTOLOCATEELECTRC CAV A0 S SWTCH-3WAYWOMMER
i NACTNTY ROOM FEATURE WALL @ ENGINEERING & DESIGN
| ! ELECTRIC WALKTHRU CEILING OBJECTS 2423 s Ave W, Sradenson 1L 3420
| ' 15 AL OUTLETSNOT REQURED To < S sazicom
FROTECTED SHALS
i PSR P00 RECEPTACLES CELso AN
H 47 s\MlansaounE!S@vANAws ﬁ%f%’ﬁg‘&;’ﬁ,’,‘;m
s s ! o BOTTOM OF STRUCTURE ABOVE
f i EEomci P roseseTso
[ 1 I —— o o SONTRCTOR AL EAL o7
| ) f 47 OFF GARAGE SLAB.
| ! 16, UNLES N | WS WA
i VANTY UGHTS & COUCH LIGHTS AT
4 i WOR AL
STORAGE2 i FLOOR
| B4 VANITY LIGHTS. CDS  CEILING DIFFUSER SUPPLY
| i IE COUOHLGHTS 01E GRIGE 00k
| i
[ i HuTcmcurs
| | EXCEPTION WOR WAL DIFFUSER RETURN
: \ HEONOTREQURED USTFOR M1
| i
TOR  TRANSFERGRILE ATCLG PLENUM]
i 7
‘ , s ons AT
! GFISECAUSE THEY ARE NSTALLED
ENTRY ] (GARAGE OR AN AFCI ENCLOSU JEF EXHAUSTFANDFFUSER -
@ M | VUEDCAEQUPNEIT VAT
i
i CLEATD SHol
o | .mimmmﬁcuwmuzmcnkhu‘r i S—
! 17, DISHWASHER CRCUTTO el
! FROTECTED D LOCATED NoER
| i KOTBEHND APPLANCE NOR CONGENLED
1 - ; AN ovuoore s o S0 LI s
DETECT XOE
' - - b ! BRANCHCROUTS REURED FOR DT onHoNy
; | ARCFANTFROTCTON FEREC 2012
i i o7 EQURED ToBE G
| . . CEPTASNGD LT ING.
i $ P 1o BATROONTRS BT TooUTsoE NOTES
! e 20 SUOKE DETECTOR:
i e NTEROWETED A 'R saTERY
i — STIBOLSSHOMN FORREFEREICE A
i - » 1AL €160 NLY PLEASE
| ERE) Lo 3 2 ALLRECEP"AI;LESINMHDCMIONS REFERTOELECTRGA Mo LWL |
i i ] MUST HAVE BUBS DRAVINGS FOR PECFICATIONS
i - CoveRs Necnn COORDINATE EXACT LIGHT FIXTURE
i ELECTRCAL
i GARAGE 02 FIKTURES TOBENORE THAN 10 FROM | AND LIGHTING DETALS
! GARAGEO1 || 0 ] YATERS E0GE G F00LS ECEPT et A
[— o | 1
| [ 1 < = = 1 DIELNGAO T SHEGONCF T Lor | RERRENCE NS
| S — = | ] PRECURES MEETING THE ISSUE__ DESCRIPTION oaTe
H | ] NOT HORE THAN RCPTAGS —
| T | of | ONE RECEPTACLE QUTLET SHALL INDICATE CELING CONSTRUCTION TYPES
: s [ o sl | BEPERITIEIFNOTLESS AN 15 6| ONLY ANOARE NOTUEANTTo0EPCT
o AL EEFTROAL DETEESLOGATED ALLELECTRICAL DEVICES LOCATED = | UEASURED RORZONTALLY TS S R0 roou
e 1 FROM THE INSIDE WAL OF THEPOOL NEC | SCHEDULE FOR ALL FINISHES.
! 'BELOW THE BFE MUST BE GFCI 'BELOW THE BFE MUST BE GFCI 1 ety
| i 24 ALL EXTERIOR LGHTING THAT CAN BE
i = =- i SEEN FROM NY UGHT THAT He
! = = —— — ! PROTECTED TURTLE LGHTING BEACH WUST B TURTLE ROTECTED
| i
! i
i '
] sToRAGe3 ' [N O
i
i i "o‘,} /»’4,,
i | Ze
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ALL MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, AND ELECTRICAL
SYSTEMS ARE REQUIRED TO BE AT OR ABOVE

THE DESIGN FLOOD ELEVATION. FLOOD ORDINANCE
16-5188 NO ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, OR MECHANICAL
CAN BE LOCATED ON BREAKAWAY WALLS. FEMA TBS
FREE OF OBSTRUCTIONS.
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POWER & DATA PLAN

POWER AND DATA SCOPE:
‘SYMBOLS SHOWN FOR REFERENCE AND LOCATION
PURPOSES Y PLEASE REFER TOLECTRCAL
DRAANGS FOR CROUTS AND A
N CONTRACTOR S B FESPONSLE

rur« ALLELECTRICAL SCOPE SHOWN ON THE

ECTRICAL DRAWINGS AND THE ARCHTECTURAL
PONER PANS AL DREDES LB
BROUGHT TO THE ARCHITECTS ATTENTION PRIOR TO.
CONSTRUCTION POWER REQUREMENTS FOR ALL

EQUIPHENT SHALL BE REVIEWED AND

SHEET G-800). ANY SUBSTITUTIONS OF EQUIPMENT OR
APPLIANCES SHALL BE COORDINATED FOR ELECTRICAL
REQUREMENTS VIA SHOP DRAWING BY GC PRIOR TO
SUBMITTING TO THE ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW.

AVIT DESIGN BULD SCOPE:

THE GC SHALL COI

SUBCONTRACTOR T0 DESIGN NDINSTALL AL OKTH
'SCOPE. THIS SCOPE SHALL INCLUDE ALL

BATR PHONE A o CONNECTVITY.

HVAC EQUIPMENT:
ELECTRICAL SCOPE SHALL INCLUDE ALL POWER TOAC
UNITS AND DISCONNECT SWITCHES

FIXTURE TYPES

ALLNEW AND EXISTING SWITCHES, RECEPTACLES,
WALL PLATES TO BE WHITE DECORA OR EQUAL.

" QUADRAPLEX OUTLET. NUMBER INDICATES
EIGHT ABOVE THE FLOOR) IF NO HEIGHT IS

INDICATED NSTALL AT 15 AFF

" DUPLEX OUTLET. (NUMBER INDICATES HEIGHT

VE THE FLOOR) F NO HEIGHT IS NDICATED.

INSTALL AT BASE
2 0R 3 AMP DEDICATED (SEE APPLIANGE
SCHED. FOR SPECIFIC REQURENENTS)

DUPLEX OUTLET IN FLUSH FLOOR MOUNT

‘COMBINATION MULTIMEDIA QUTLET.
DATATTELEIAUDIOMDEO CONNECTOR

z

V: 1 HOM, DATA & DUPLEX OUTLET (PROVIDE
1) MULTGANG BOX WIPARTITION DNVIDER)

S 2DATA, 1 COAXIAL & QUAD OUTLET AT
s PROMDE()UULT, GANG B0K W

HALASA DESIGN
10210 Spoon R € e,
ity
et 20 706104

PROJECT:

551 BROADWAY

Langt e, FL 4228

OWNER:

CONTRACTOR:

EASON BUILDERS GROUP
i com

ENGINEERS:

N
GULF COAST

DATA & COAXAL CABLES) PROVIDE 1177 (Mwl
PVC FLEX SLEEVE INWALL BETWEENTV&
DEVICES

AVL. MOUNT TV RECEPTABLES AT 48'AFF, UON
{EN SHOWN, NUMBER SPECIFEES
ALTERNATE MOUNTING HEIGHT FOR TV)

B

MOUNT TV RECEPTABLES AT 72 AFF, MOUNT
DEVICE RECEPTACLES AT 15" AFF, UON.

GFCI GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT NTERRUPTER
WP WATERPROOF - EXTERIOR OUTLETS
THERMOSTAT OUAL COORDRATE WIH
[ BNG CONTRACTOR
FOR COOLNG D HEATHG OPERATION
W ELECTRICAL PANEL
21 wconsox
$ LOWVOLTAGE SECURITY WIRING: COORD
WISECURITY CONTRACTOR (BACK BOXES &
EQUPMENT TO BE PROVIOED BY OWNER)
W DATATELE (STRUCTURED CABLE
TERMINATION POINT)
“%® s ouTLET
OUPLEXOUTLET WITHUSB
ELECTRIC RADANT FLOOR HEAT INSTALLED

STALLS TO RECEVE NU HEAT” MAT
1 Dzumzn HARDWIRE CONNECTION
T DICATED SHUT OFF), OUTLET IN
CELNGFOR A (SEE G004 & M SERES)

MOUNTING DIAGRAM

= ORCORNER LEADING EDGE|
3

AVOUTLET

34
SWITCHING

45
INETERCOM | THERMOSTAT

ELEC. QUTLET

& DESIGN

on L 34205

NI
wal

ISSUE  DESCRPTION DATE
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7

e — -

1 PERMITSET Oy o301

SCALE =1
PROJECT# 2100
DRAWNG TITLE:
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GENERAL HVAC NOTES (APPLIES TO ALL DRAWINGS)

STATE, LOCAL, & NATIONAL CODES.

CEILING OBJECTS

CELING PLENUM GYPBOARD WiALL ]

2 THESE DRAWINGS
INTENDED TO

1. ALLWORK TO BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE PLANS, SEE MECHANICAL PLANS PLENUM
AREAS) WALL TO EXTEND TO
BOTTOM OF STRUCTURE ABOVE.
AND ARE NOT SEAL GAP
EVERY DETAL DUCT PENETRATIONS

THE HVAC CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL ITEMS
REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE WORKING INSTALLATION.

3. THE DUCT DESIGN AS SHOWN TAKES INTO ACCOUNT THE STATIC
THE EQUELENT MO

HS
EQUPHENT, DUCTWORK OR ROUTING LOCATIONS SUALL BE
SUBMITTED AND APPROVED PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

4. ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED BY A LICENSED CONTRACTOR
AS REGISTERED OR CERTIFIED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

5. WHEN APPLICABLE -THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE JOB SITE
WITHALL

6. ALL WORK SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH OTHER TRADES TO
HTHE

7. DUCTWORK IS TO BE CONSTRUCTED AND INSTALLED IN

CCORDANCE
SMACNA MANUALS AND THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE:

A RIGID RECTANGULAR DUCT - GALVANIZED SHEET METAL
DUCT SECTIONS, USE SMACNA APPROVED CONNECTION
APPROACH. EXTERNALLY INSULATED WITH R6 FOIL BACKED
INSUL ALL RECTANGULAR DUCT
ELBOWS SHALL BE MADE "SOFT" BY UTILIZING ANGLES LESS THAN
90 DEGREES. UTILZE TURNING VANES AT ALL 90 DEGREE ELEOWS
AND T-SECTIO!

& FIBREROARD RECTANGULAR DUCT - FIBERGLASS DUCT
'BOARD, MINIMUM RECTANGULAR DUCT

SEVADE SOFT- 37 UTionG THAN
0 DEGREES OR UTILZ TURNNG VANES AT AL $00EGREE
ELBOWS AND T-SECTIONS. IBLE.

WOS WALLDIFFUSER SUPPLY
WOR WAL DIFFUSER RETURN
1 CDS~ CEIUNG DIFFUSER SUPPLY
CELING DIFFUSER RETURN
= WOR WALLDFFUSER RETURN
IR TRASTERGRULEATCLG SN
FOR RETURN A

EF  EXHAUST FAN DIFFUSER

CLGATD. SOKE
SICO)  DETECTORICARBON MONOXIDE:
DETECTOR

150 WALLWTD.
DETEEYORICARBDN MONOXDE
TECTO!

NOTES

SYMBOLS SHOWN FOR REFERENCE AND
LOCATION PURPOSES ONLY. PLEASE
REFER TO ELECTRICAL AND LOWVOLTAGE
DRAWINGS FOR FECPOATONS

C. RIGID ROUND DUCT - GALVANIZED SHEET METAL, WRAPPED
WITH R6 FOIL BACKED EXTERNAL INSULATION AND VAPOR BARRIER.

IXTUE
LGCATONS WIH NTERORELEVATONS
AND LIGHTING DETAILS

MILLWORK SHOWN ON RCP FOR

D. FLEXIBLE DUCTS -
RO FOIL BACKED EXTERNAL INSULATION AND VAPOR GARRER

£ EXHAUST DUCT - GALVANIZED SHEET METAL, UNINSULATED.

& AR DISTRIBUTION DEVICES TO BE AS SCHEDULED, REFER TO

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, RCP TAGS
INDICATE CEILING CONSTRUCTION TYPES
‘ONLY, AND ARE NOT MEANT TO DEPCT
FINSHES. PLEASE REFER TO ROOM FINISH
FINSHES.

PLANS FOR AIR PATTE PATTERN
CONTROLLERS A< FEQURED

9. ALL DUCT SIZES INDICATE INSIDE "FREE AREA” DIMENSIONS.

10. THERMOSTATS SHALL BE PRGRAMMABLE TYPE, CW.
D

ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR.

1. THE HVAC CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY FULLY WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF ANSACCA STANDARD 5 'HVAC QUALITY
I

INSTAL
SECTIONS 4 THRU .

12. THE HVAC CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE ALL MATERALS
AND WORKMANSHIP FREE FROM DEFECTS FOR A PERIOD OF NOT
LESS THAN 1 YEAR FROM THE DATE OF ACCEPTANCE, UNLESS.
OTHERWISE NOTED.

13 ALL EQUIPMENT, THERMOSTATS, SENSORS AND CONTROL
PANELS SHALL BE CLEARLY AND PERUANENTLY MARKED WITH THE
‘SYSTEM NUMBER IT SERVES. EQUIPMENT TAGS SHALL BE
ENGRAVED OR EMBOSSED AND SECURED BY RIVETS OR SCREWS
NEAR THE MANUFACTURES NAME PLATE

14. THE ENTIRE DUCT SYSTEM TO BE FABRICATED AND INSTALLED
INANTICIPATION OF PERFORMANCE TESTING, ALL REGISTER BOXES
AND PLENUMS SHALL BE SEALED AS PART OF THE ROUGH-N
PROCESS.

15. THE HVAC CONTRACTOR SHALL SEAL ALL OPEN DUCTS,
REGISTERS, VENTS AND EQUIPMENT IN ORDER TO MINIMIZE
'CONTAMINATION DURING CONSTRUCTION.

16. THE FINAL LOCATION FOR ALL CEILING ELEMENTS IS TO BE
COORDINATED ON SITE PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

17.THE PROVIDE

EQUIPMENT NOTES

1. THE MECHANICAL DESIGN AND EQUIPMENT SELECTON S
BEEN COORDINATED WITH PLUMBING AND ELECTRI
REQUIRDHENTSAND WK ARCHTECTURAL DRANINGS AT
WERE AVAILABLE AT THE TIME OF DESIGN. THE MECHANI
CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE GCICM OF FIELD CONDITIONS
THAT MAY REQUIRE ALTERNATE DUCT SIZES OR ROUTING PRIOR
TO MAKING SUCH CHANGES

2.IT SHALL BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL
CONTRACTORICONSTRUCTION MANAGER TO SUPERVISE THE
'COORDINATION ALL COMPONENTS OF THE BUILDING DESIGN,
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE ROOF TRUSSES,
STRUCTURAL FEATURES, TO
ENSURE FULL AND COMPLETE COMPLIANCE WITH THE DESIGN
DOCUMENTS. THIS WILL REQUIRE THE REVIEW OF SHOP.

ANY FAILURE TO COORDINATE THE WORK IS SOLELY THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GC/CM

'STANDARD MEP COORDINATION APPROACH

1.COOLING CAPACITIES BASED ON 75°F DB, 63°F WB AR ENTERING
INDOOR COIL, 95°F AIR ENTERING OUTDOOR COIL

2. PROVIDE CONDENSATE DRAIN TRAPS COMPLETE WITH FLOAT
‘SWITCH. FLOAT SWITCHES SHALL SHUT DOWN UNIT WHEN
TRIGGERED

3 EQUIPMENT SHALL NOT G2 USED DURING CONSTRUCTION
TEMPORARY UNITS SHALL BE USED SHOULD COOLING BE
REQUIRED DURING CONSTRUCTION

4. ALL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE PROTECTED DURING CONSTRUCTION
5. ON CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPATION ALL FILTERS SHALL BE
PLACED

6. AIR HANDLERS TO BE PROVIDED WITH SECONDARY DRAIN PANS
EQUIPMENT NOTES.

ANY LIGHT THAT CAN BE SEEN FROM THE
BEACH MUST BE TURTLE PROTECTED
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NOTE: FDEP PERMIT SET WALL LEGEND:
PPURSUANT TO FEMA TECHNICAL BULLLETIN 4 (2010), THE ELEVATOR NEEDS TO BE EQUIPPED WITHA
FLOAT SWITCH TO RETURN T TO ABOVE B FE. IN THE EVENT OF FLOODING SC | STUCCOPANTEXTEROR
WD | BOARD AND BATTEN SIDING|
ALL MATERIALS BELOW BASE FLOOD ELEVATION SHALL BE WATER RESISTANT MATERIALS 0P OF ROOF
(INCLUDING WINDOWS, DOORS, JAMBS, STAIR, WALL, MATERIALS ETC.) T T T P ad ST stonE
NOTE:
HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM GARAGE BY NOT LESS THAN 5/8" TYPE "X" DRYWALL
CEILING ON UNDERSIDE OF PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD FLOOR JOIST.
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HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM GARAGE BY NOT LESS THAN 5/8" TYPE "X DRYWALL
CEILING ON UNDERSIDE OF PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD FLOOR JOIST.
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STRUCTURAL NOTES
SCOPE OF WORK

THIS PROJECT IS, A Y HOME.
DESIGN CRITERIA
DIN T
THE 2020 7TH EDITION OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, AND ASCE 7-16.
THE STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO RESIST THE FOLLOWING LIVE LOADS:
FLOORLOADS: 40PSF
ROOF LOADS: 2PsF

WIND LOADS HAVE BEEN CALCULATED FOR:

© 3SECGUST
o 160MPH
« RISKCATEGORY I
«  CATEGORYD
«  FULLYENCLOSED
COMPONENT.
C&C WIND PRESSURE SCHEDULE [PSF]
ZoNE,
TRIBUTARY ROGF Guwrhang | WINDOWS & DOORS
areatsA [ 1 B 3 2 [ 3 O

FE ) GO, e, ) ) C e C
W [255 804255 114 gzs5 11aq 018 | 1646 [ 461 531] 461, €07
0 [220, 506220, 894 220. 894 1143 | 1225 [ 425, 78] 125 545
700|197, 275[ 197, 750[ 197, 730] 1025 | 843 402 #43[402 504

Wth of z0n08.2.3 &

"

LUMNS,
THESE DRAWINGS AND SHALL BE FIELD VERFFIED. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY A MINMUM LOAD
BEARING CAPACITY OF 2000 PSF FOR SOIL BEARING.

THIS STRUCTUR LF U

‘CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETE. T IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO DETERMINE
'SUITABLE SEQUENCING, MEANS AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED
TO THE ADDITION OF NECESSARY SHORING, TIE DOWNS, TEMPORARY BRACING, ETC.

MATERIALS

MASONRY:
ALL MASONRY WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH BUILDING CODE

STRUCTURES (ACI 530.1)"

CONCRETE ASONRY UNTS SHALLBE 6 OCMIAL GRATE oF HOLLOW LI SRR
UNITS, CONFORMING
MORTAR SHALL BE TYPE M OR S AND SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C-270.

‘GROUT OR PEA-GRAVEL CONCRETE SHALL HAVE AN ULTIVATE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3000
PSI AT 28 DAYS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. COREFILL MX SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C-476.

PROMEITED BEGALSE WLESS APPROVEDBY THE ENGREER. CALGUM CHLORIE SHOY

ENBEDDED BECAUSE OF EXCESSIVE CORROSION

CONCRETE:

L BE DESIGNED BY A RECOGNIZED TESTING L TOACHEVEA

T 28 DAYS OF

ALL MATERIALS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE STANDARDS OF ACI 318 AND THE REQUIREMENTS OF
ASTMC 150, ASTM C 595, OR ASTM C 845,
AL MIXING, P ETC. SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM STANDARD C84-74A.
THE MAXIMUM TINE ALLOWED FROM THE TIME THE WATER IS ADDED UNTIL THE MIX IS DEPOSITED IN
ITS FINAL POSITION SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE AND ONE HALF (1-12) HOURS. IF FOR ANY REASON
THERE IS A LONGER DELAY THAN THAT STATED ABOVE, THE CONCRETE SHALL BE DISCARDED.

WOOD:

W MEET

UL
(OF CHAPTER 23, FEC,
OMENSONA LUMEER SHAL B FATED N ACCOROANCE T THE STANOARDS O THE CURRENT
EDITION
AL WALL STUDS TO BE SPF #2 UN.O. ALL TOP & BOTTOM PLATES, RAFTERS, JOISTS, LEDGERS AND.
OTHER STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SHALL BE SYP #2UN..

AL CONTAC SHALL BE EITHER
PRESSURE TREATED OR A NATURALLY DURABLE SPECIES.

£0
NAILS @ 12" 0.C, TOP AND BOTTOM EDGE, STAGGERED (UN.0.). SPLICES SHALL BE MADE AT SPAN
THIRD POINTS OR CENTER OF SUPPORTS. NO MORE THAN ONE MEMBER SHALL BE SPLICED AT ANY
ONE POINT. SPLICES SHALL BE SPACED A MINIMUM OF 4 FEET APART.

UCH AWOOD TRUSSES BE
INSTALLATION BRACING, BLOCKING, AND WEB STIFFENERS AS
REQUIRED.

DT
TOGETHER W/ 2 ROWS OF 16D NAILS @ " O.C. STARTING AT 3-112' FROM EACHEND AOURCENT
NAILS SHALL BE DRIVEN FROM OPPOSITE SIDES OF THE COLUMN.

FASTENERS:

(GALVANIZED OR STAINLESS STEEL.

SOIL COMPACTION:
TOP SOIL SHALL BE REMOVED TO A MNIWUM DEPTH OF ONE FOOT OVER THE ENTIRE BULDING

OF ANY VEGETATION. HE BXPOSED SREACE sMoum AN BE CONPRCIED To PR OF o
FOOT BELOW THE Cl

IFICATION OF N LS, FILL MATERIAL B PACED WITHA
MAXIMUM LIFT OF & A

PROCTOR DENSITY. FILL MATERIAL SHALL BE CLEAN TO SLIGHTLY SILTY FINE SAND, FREE OF
ORGANIC MATERIAL.

‘GENERAL CONDITIONS
IF THERE ARE CED PRIOR THE
WORK.

CONSTITUTE Y THAT ARE
NOT SPECIFICALLY MENTIONED IN THIS PLAN SET.

ALLWORK PREPARED BY GCED, IS THE PROPERTY OF GCED AND MAY ONLY BE USED FOR ITS
INTENDED USE AT THE SPECIFIED LOCATION ON THE TITLE BLOCK

‘GCED WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CONTRACTOR'S, CLIENT'S OR OTHER ENTITIES;
INADEQUATE OR UNSATISFACTORY PERFORMANCE OF THE WORK.
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1212 FOOTING W/ 145
AT BOTTOM OF STAIR

1

EPOXY REBARINTO GROUTED
- CELLS AT BASE OF WALL W/ &'
| EMBEDMENT Wi SET-XP EPOXY

EOUNDATION NOTES

FOUNDATION TO BE CONTINUOUS STRIP FOOTINGS WITH A FLOATING SLAB.
SEE PLAN FOR SIZE AND LOCATION.

CONCRETE TO BE 4000 PSI MINIMUM W 6x6 W1.4\W1.4 W.W.M. OR FIBERMESH
PRESUMPTIVE SOIL BEARING PRESSURE TAKEN AS 2000 PSF (FBC TABLE

ALL REINFORCEMENT IS THE LAPPED AT 48X THE DIAMETER OF THE REBAR.
(1E. #5 BAR TO BE LAPPED AT 30" MIN)

ALL REINFORCEMENT IS TO BE BENT AND LAPPED AT CORNERS AND
INTERSECTIONS.

SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR ALL FINISH FLOOR ELEVATIONS

o o

|

=TT T T T T T

[ —————
[T

/ 17\ PILING AND GRADE BEAM PLAN

30 DAP.OUT AT
EXTEROR DOORS
- TYP.

4CONG. S8
m V] m wOEV] . L

FOOTING SCHEDULE:

ID__ DIMENSIONS REINFORCEMENT

F1 20'Wx 16'D STRIP FTG CONTINUOUS: 345 @ BOT.
F2  30'Wx16'D STRIP FTG CONTINUOUS: 345 @ BOT.

FP3 36'x36"x 16'DFOOTINGPAD  4-#5 EA. WAY @ BOT.
FP4  48'x48'x 16'DFOOTING PAD 545 EA. WAY @ BOT.

NOTE: FOOTING F1 SHALL BE TYPICAL ALL STRIP FOUNDATIONS
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLAN

la | \
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GROUND FLOOR WAL NOTES:
1. EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS TO BE 8’ CMU WITH #5 BARS IN FULLY
'GROUTED CELLS AT 48" O.C. AND AT ALL EDGES OF OPENINGS AND CORNERS.
HORIZONTAL JOINT REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED AT EVERY OTHER
2. TYPICAL CMU WALL LINTEL TO BE 8" PRECAST BY CAST-CRETE OR EQUAL,
FULLY GROUTED WITH 1-#5 REBAR UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
3. INTERIOR & EXTERIOR FINISHES AS SPECIFIED BY ARCH
4 BOND BEAMS
646 PT POSTS W/ ABUG6 4.1 BOND BEAMS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED WHERE CAST-IN-PLACE TIE BEAM IS
POST BASE W/ 5/8%5" S.5. POURED ABOVE WALLS.
-~ TITEN HD ANCHORS 42 'WHERE REQUIRED, AS NOTED ON PLANS, CONTINUOUS TWO COURSE CMU
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1 2 4 5
ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSS NOTES: FLOOR FRAMING NOTES
1. ENGINEERED TRUSS DESIGNS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO GCED FOR REVIEW AND 1. FLOOR DECKING TO BE 314" CDX STRUCTURAL SHEATHING AT 24" 0C
APPROVAL PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. ATTACHED W/ GLUE AND 10D NAILS @ 6" O.C. AT PANEL EDGES & 6" 0.C. AT
1112/ REBAR COVER MIN 2. THE TRUSS LAYOUT DEPICTED HEREIN IS ILLUSTRATIVE ONLY. REFER TO THE INTERMEDIATE MEMBERS,
STIRRUPS TO BE AT 3 ON CENTER OVER BEARING POINTS ENGINEER-APPROVED TRUSS LAYOUT BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER. 2. WHERE JOISTS ARE PARALLEL TO EXTERIOR WALLS, PROVIDE FuLL oEPTH
BEAMS TO BE A MIN. OF 4000 PSI CONCRETE. 3. TRUSS DESIGNER TO LOCATE ALL ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING FIXTURES AND BLOCKING @ 24" 0.C. BETWEEN FIRST (2) BAYS TO BRACE WAL
- HOOK ALL END BARS INTO ADJACENT BEAM OR TIE BEAM 12" MIN. DRAIN LOCATIONS PER ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS AND TAKE CARE TO AVOID 5 THE ENDS OF ALL BEAMS AND JOISTS ARE TO BE RESTRAINED 70 PREVENT
TOP BARS TO BE CONTINUOUS OVER SUPPORTS LOCATING TRUSSES WHERE CONFLICTS WILL OCCUR ROTATION. ALL FLUSH BEAMS ARE TO BE CONTINUOUSLY BRACED ALONG
BOTTOM BARS TO BE CONTINUOUS BETWEEN SPANS 4. TRUSS DESIGNER TO AVOID LOCATING TRUSSES IN THE CENTERS OF HALLWAYS THE SIDES.
AND OTHER SUCH AREAS WHERE RECESSED LIGHTING AND OTHER FIXTURES 3. ALL FLOOR FRAMING TO BE TIED DOWN TO WALLS BELOW W/ META20
TIE BEAM PER PLAN NEW CONCRETE BEAM ARE COMMONLY LOCATED. EMBEDDED STRAPS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
\ H2PT STAR ETRNGERS @ ° 5. TRUSS DESIGNER TO VERIFY ALL BEARING HEIGHTS, CEILING CHANGES, AND 4. USE APPROVED SIMPSON HANGERS ON ALL WOOD TRUSS AND LEDGER
" @16 0c FLOOR LEVEL CHANGES WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS CONNECTIONS

MAX WIS S. LUS SLOPED HANGERS

TO LANDING (DOUBLE STRINGER AT
EA END)

UL BARS — -

HOOK AL o
12" MININTO ADJACENT
TIE BEAM OR

POURED BEAM 12" MIN AWAY

#3STIRRUP
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T
| |
|
(NOM) 8 (NOM)
B cB2
(2)#7 BARS BOTTOM (2)#7 BARS BOTTOM
(2)#7 BARS TOP. (2)#7 8ARS TOP.
#3STIRRUPS ATS" OC. #3STIRRUPS AT 7" O

TYP. ALL BEAMS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

2\ CONCRETE BEAMS

12" TRUSSES @
HVAC PLATFORM

ENGINEERED WOOD
ROOF TRUSSES

6.

.

12" ENGINEERED
WOOD DECK TRUSSES
(DESIGN BY OTHERS)
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4t

CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE
BEAMS BELOW PER $30

@ SCALE: 1-1/2"= 10"
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BEAMS BELOWPERS30 N\~

TITILT

TRUSSES

(DESIGN BY OTHERS)

-

— —1  EATRUSSUNO.

—— _‘ 8 CMUBEARNG —— — 7]

CASTINPLACE CONGRETE - = ——— L L
BEAVS BELOW PER S30

TRUSSES

(DESIGN BY OTHERS)

META2STRAPS @

ATTACH 5/8" NON-SAG DRYWALL COVERING ON THE UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR
JOISTS TO PROVIDE FIRE BARRIER TO LIVING SPACES.

IN FLOOR CAVITIES, PROVIDE BLOCKING UNDER ALL CONCENTRATED LOADS
AND AT ALL BEAMS & HEADERS.

PROVIDE BLOCKING UNDER ALL NON LOAD BEARING WALLS ABOVE.

WHERE REQUIRED, PROVIDE ADEQUATE AND PROPER FLASHING AGAINST
JWATER INTRUSION (TYP.)
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WOOD BEAM PER PLAN
" (MITER @ CORNERS)

MSTAS6 FLAT STRAP

WRAPPED AT CORNER

o HIS20 TWIST STRAP
~ OPPOSITE SIDE

LCE4Z POST CAP TO EA. BEAM
ORTO EA. SIDE OF BEAM

~ 66 PTPOSTPERPLAN

WOOD BEAM PER PLAN

> (2)58°S.5. THROUGH BOLTS.

NOTCH POST 1-112' FOR BEAM SEAT

66 PTPOSTPERPLAN

DOUBLE JACK @ BEAM POCKET;
(2) HTS20 OR MSTA18 STRAPS TO JACK
STUDS, (2) MSTA36 FROM BEAM TO DOUBLE
TOP PLATES (TYPICAL ALL PORCH ROOF
BEAMS)

6x6 PT POST (TYPICAL /

AT PORCHES UN.O)

HVAC PLATFORM

WALL FRAMING NOTES:

EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS TO BE 2X6 SYP #2 STUDS AT 16" O.C.
FULLY BLOCKED AT PANEL EDGES.
TYPICAL WALL EXTERIOR HEADER TO BE (3) 2X10 SYP #2 W/ PLYWOOD
SPACERS, UNLESS NOTED OTHER

ERIOR WOOD LOAD BEARING WALLS ARE TO BE 2X6 OR 2X4 AT 16"
O.C.WITH 1 ROW OF INTERMEDIATE BLOCKING
TYPICAL WOOD FRAMED INTERIOR LOAD BEARING HEADER TO BE (2)
2X10 SYP #2 W/ 172" PLYWOOD SPACER, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
EXTERIOR WALLS TO RECEIVE HARDIE BOARD OR SIMILAR SIDING AS
SPECIFIED BY ARCH. INSTALL PER MANUF. SPECS FOR THE GIVEN C&C

z
z

NON-LOAD BEARING INTERIOR PARTITION WALLS ARE TO BE 2X4 STUD
GRADE @ 16" 0.C.
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ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSS NOTES: FLOOR FRAMING NOTES:
1. ENGINEERED TRUSS DESIGNS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO GCED FOR REVIEW AND 1. FLOOR DECKING TO BE 3/4" CDX STRUCTURAL SHEATHING AT 24" OC
'APPROVAL PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. ATTACHED W/ GLUE AND 10D NAILS @ 6" O.C. AT PANEL EDGES & 6" 0.C. AT
2. THE TRUSS LAYOUT DEPICTED HEREIN IS ILLUSTRATIVE ONLY. REFER TOTHE INTERMEDIATE MEMBERS.
ENGINEER-APPROVED TRUSS LAYOUT BY THE TRUSS MANUFACT 2. WHERE JOISTS ARE PARALLEL TO EXTERIOR WALLS, PROVIDE FULL DEPTH
B T O Y L CrraaL AND PLUMBING FORTURES AND BLOCKING @ 24" O.C. BETWEEN FIRST (2) BAYS TO BRACE WAL
DRAIN LOCATIONS PER ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS AND TAKE CARE TO AVOID 3. THEENDS OF ALL BEAMS AND JOISTS ARE TO BE RESTRAINED TO PREVENT
LOCATING TRUSSES WHERE CONFLICTS WILL OCCUR ROTATION. ALL FLUSH BEAMS ARE TO BE CONTINUOUSLY BRAGED ALONG
4. TRUSS DESIGNER TO AVOID LOCATING TRUSSES IN THE CENTERS OF HALLWAYS
AND OTHER SUCH AREAS WHERE RECESSED LIGHTING AND OTHER FIXTURES 4 USE AWROVED SIMPSON HANGERS ON ALL WOOD TRUSS AND LEDGER
ARE COMMONLY LOCATED. CONNECTIO!
5 TRUSS DESIGNER TO VERIFY ALL BEARING HEIGHTS, CEILING CHANGES, AND 5. ATTAGH 5/ NON-SAG DRYWALL COVERING ON THE UNDERSIOE OF FLOOR
FLOOR LEVEL CHANGES WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS JOISTS TO PROVIDE FIRE BARRIER TO LIVING SPACES.
6. IN FLOOR CAVITIES, PROVIDE BLOCKING UNDER ALL CONCENTRATED LOADS
AND AT ALL BEAMS & HEADERS
7. PROVIDE BLOCKING UNDER ALL NON LOAD BEARING WALLS ABOVE.
8 WHERE REQUIRED, PROVIDE ADEQUATE AND PROPER FLASHING AGAINST
WATER INTRUSION (YP). JALAsA Démaw
ALL REQUIRED SLOPES,
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2XB#2LEDGERW/
2ROWS 38" X5° LAGS @ 16" O.C. (NOOD)

1ROWS(8' X 5° TITENS @ 48" 0.C. \

LOAD BEARING WALL
PER PLAL

"\

2642 LEDGER W/
2ROWS 38 X5° LAGS @ 16" 0C. (HOOD)
1ROW 58" X5° TTENS @ 48" 0.C.

(OMU FILLED  CONCRETE)

SEE BEAM SCHEDULE FOR
REQUIRED REINFORCEMENT

ER BEAM SCHEDULE
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— Jus s |
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